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ANALYSIS REPORT

The college alumni are one of the most important stakeholders of Education systems of our
college. The interest and participation of students at all levels in both internal quality
assurance and external quality assurance have to play a central role.

Criterion 1 team prepared a multiple choice grid scale feedback questionnaire on curriculum
using Google form which was circulated among all students using Whatsapp groups.

PARAMETERS TAKEN FOR FEEDBACK
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: Proud to be associated with A.S.B.A.S.J.S.M.College Bela as Alumni?
: Alumni Association/Network of Old Friends.

- Activities for overall development of College?

: Admission Procedure

. Rate the fee structure

: Rate the Environment of college

. Efforts of Faculty for online/offline study

: College is having adequate labs and equipment’s for practical experience
: The principal & teachers were cooperative in all respect.

- Quality of infrastructure

- Training and placement

. Library

: Canteen and Hostel Facilities

- Sports and cultural activities

: Do you receive regular updates from the college?

. Industry Oriented Projects

: Seminars &Workshop

: Guest Lectures

: Classrooms




A.S.B.A.S.J.S.MEMORIAL OLLEGE, BELA (ROPAR)

Alumni Feedback Form on Curriculum for the Academic Session 2023-24

Link - https://forms.gle/DFELmLRqgsseRHei7
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Alumni Feedback Form 2023-24
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OVERALL SURVEY FINDINGS:

Curriculum Evaluation Parameters

Response in %

Excellent | Very good | Good | Satisfactory Poor
Proud be associated with College as 39 34 18 3 1
Alumni?
Alumni Association/Network of Old 31 43 20 0 1
Friends.
College organizes various kinds of 31 43 20 0 1
activities for overall development of
College?
Admission Procedure 23 42 23 6 1
Rate the fee structure 25 37 26 4 3
Rate the Environment of college 28 42 21 3 1
Efforts of Faculty for online/offline study 35 37 20 2 1
College is having adequate labs and 32 40 17 2 4
equipment's for practical experience
The principal & teachers were 37 44 13 1 0
cooperative in all respect
Quality of infrastructure 28 39 20 6 2
Training and placement 26 41 17 6 5
Library 24 39 24 6 2
Canteen and Hostel Facilities 21 29 31 9 5
Sports and cultural activities 32 37 19 4 3
Do you receive regular updates from the 27 42 23 2 1
college?
Industry Oriented Projects 32 33 26 2 2
Seminars &Workshop 35 38 17 2 3
Guest Lectures 28 37 23 6 1
Classrooms facilities 37 32 22 2 2




GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION-
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P-series represents parameters and Number-series represents percentage

Parameter-wise Analysis and Graphical Representation
FIRST PARAMETER-

Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory | Poor
QUESTION good

39 34 18 3 1
Do you feel proud to be associated
Alumni?

1 Do you feel proud to be associated with
A.S.B.A.S.).S.M.College Bela as Alumni?

39
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3
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Excellent Very good Good Satisfactory Poor




SECOND PARAMETER-

Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory | Poor
QUESTION good
31 43 20 0 1
Alumni Association/Network of
Old Friends.
2 Alumni Association/Network of Old Friends.
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THIRD PARAMETER-
Excelle | Very | Goo | Satisfacto | Poor
QUESTION nt good d ry
31 43 20 0 1

overall development of College?

College organizes various kinds of activities for

3 College organizes various kinds of activities
for overall development of College?
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FORTH PARAMETER-

QUESTION Excellent | Very good Good Satisfactory Poor
23 42 23 6 1
Admission Procedure
4 Admission Procedure
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6
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FIFTH PARAMETER-
QUESTION Excellent | Very good | Good Satisfactory Poor
37 26 4 3
Rate the fee structure
5 Rate the fee structure
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SIXTH PARAMETER-

QUESTION Excellent Very Goo Satisfactory Poor
good d
Rate the Environment of 28 42 21 3 1
college
6 Rate the Environment of college
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SEVENTH PARAMETER-
QUESTION Excellent Very Good Satisfactory Poor
good
Efforts of Faculty for 35 37 20 2 1

online/offline study

7 Efforts of Faculty for online/offline study
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EIGTH PARAMETER-

QUESTION Ex | Very | Good | Satisfactory Poor
cell | good
ent
College is having adequate labs and | 32 40 2 4
equipment's for practical experience
8 College is having adequate labs and
equipment's for practical experience
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NINTH PARAMETER-
QUESTION Excelle | Very | Goo | Satisfactory Poor
nt good d
The principal & teachers were 37 44 13 1 0

cooperative in all respect

all respect
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TENTH PARAMETER-

QUESTION Excelle Very Good | Satisfactory Poor
nt good
Quality of infrastructure 28 39 20 6 2
10 Quality of infrastructure
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ELEVENTH PARAMETER-
QUESTION Excellent | Very good Good Satisfactory Poor
Training and placement 26 41 17 6 5
11 Training and placement
41
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TWELFTH PARAMETER-

QUESTION Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory Poor
good
Library 24 39 24 6 2
12 Library
39
24 24
6
] :
[
Excellent Very good Good Satisfactory Poor
THIRTEENTH PARAMETER-
QUESTION Excellent | Very good Good | Satisfactory Poor
Canteen and Hostel 21 29 31 9 5
Facilities
13 Canteen and Hostel Facilities
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9
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FOURTEENTH PARAMETER-

QUESTION Excellent | Verygood | Good | Satisfactory Poor
Sports and cultural 32 37 19 4
activities

37

14 Sports and cultural activities

19
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FIFTEENTH PARAMETER-
QUESTION Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory | Poor
good
Do you receive regular updates from the college 27 42 23 2 1

?

15 Do you receive regular updates from the
college through College
Website/Mails/Calls/SMS/Whatsapp?
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SIXTEENTH PARAMETER-

QUESTION Excellent Very Good Satisfactory | Poor
good
Industry Oriented Projects 32 33 26 2 2
16 Industry Oriented Projects
32 33
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SEVENTH PARAMETER-
QUESTION Excellent | Very Good Satisfactory Poor
good
Seminars &Workshop 35 38 17 2 3
17 Seminars &Workshop
35 38
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EIGHTEENTH PARAMETER-
QUESTION Excellent Very Good Satisfactory Poor
good
Guest Lectures 28 37 23 6 1
18 Guest Lectures
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NINEETH PARAMETER-

Sr.no QUESTION | Excellent Very Good Satisfactory Poor
good
19 Classrooms 37 32 22 2 2
19 Classrooms
37
32
22
2 2
I | I
Excellent Very good Good Satisfactory Poor

Conclusion and Recommendations

The alumni feedback underscores the institution's strengths, including its ability to instill pride among its
graduates, offer robust faculty support, and provide a range of facilities that contribute to holistic academic
and personal development. These attributes reflect the college's dedication to fostering a nurturing and
empowering environment for its students, which resonates with alumni even after their graduation.

However, the feedback also highlights areas requiring focused attention to further enhance the student
experience. Specifically, there is a need to strengthen training and placement services to better prepare
students for the competitive job market. Additionally, improvements in canteen services and hostel facilities
are essential to meet evolving standards and expectations. Addressing these areas will ensure a more well-
rounded campus environment that aligns with the aspirations of both current students and alumni.

This feedback serves as a valuable compass for driving actionable improvements. By incorporating these
insights, the institution reaffirms its commitment to excellence and its role as a transformative center for
academic, professional, and personal growth. Moving forward, the college will actively pursue measures to
enhance its offerings, ensuring that it not only meets but exceeds the expectations of its students and alumni.
Through this continual process of evaluation and development, the institution aspires to sustain its reputation
as a leading academic institution that nurtures success and inspires lifelong pride among its community
members.




